CITY OF HARTFORD COUNTY OF VAN BUREN STATE OF MICHIGAN RESOLUTION 2024 - 005



DESIGNATING SIGNATORY'S ON CITY OF HARTFORDS FINANCIAL ACCOUNTS

At a Regular meeting of the City of Hartford Commission at 19 West Main Street called to order by Mayor

Richard A. Hall on March 25, 2024 at 5:30pm. The following resolution was offered: Moved by Commissioner and supported by Commissioner . WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Hartford under chapter 4.2 of the City Charter has appointed Nicol Brown as City Manager effective March 6, 2024. NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that Richard A. Hall, Mayor, RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, Clerk & Pamela Shultz, Treasurer remain as designated signatory on all accounts held by the City, including but not limited to financial and investment accounts currently held at Honor Credit Union, Consumers Credit Union, Oakleaf Financial Services and Sturgis Bank & Trust. **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that Nicol Brown as City Manager and chief administrative officer of the City is also designated as a signatory on all accounts held by the City, including but not limited to financial and investment accounts currently held at Honor Credit Union and Sturgis Bank & Trust. YEAS: NAYS: ABSENT: RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED DATE: March 25, 2024 RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Clerk I RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, Clerk for the City of Hartford, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the City Commission of the City of Hartford during a meeting held on March 25, 2024 RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Clerk City of Hartford 19 West Main Street, Hartford MI 49057